	DESCRIPTION		ROLL NO	ODOMETER
PARCEL NO.	WASHINGTON, CLEO .			1 .
A-3-20	3217 N. VANCOUVER			
PARCEL NO.	WASHINGTON, KATHRYN	-		
E-3-8	2648 N. KERBY			
PARCEL NO.	WEDGE, RAYMOND D.			
A-3-6	242 N. COOK			
PARCEL NO.	WESLEY, ROOSEVELT			
R-10-9	535 N. MORRIS			
	333			
PARCEL NO.	WHITCOMB, SCOTT			
R-10-9	535 N. MONROE	-		
DARCEL NO	WHITE CARMEN			
PARCEL NO. A-3-12	WHITE, CARMEN 253 N. FARGO			
A 3-12	255 N. FARGO			
PARCEL NO.	WHITE, DOUGLAS & EVELYN			
A-2-4 -	(HAUGHT, EVELYN)			
	3100 N. GANTENBEIN			
PARCEL NO.	WHITE, LOUISE	• 1000		
A-3-2	216 N. COOK			
PARCEL NO.	WILLIAMS, ALONZO			-
RS-4-9	7 N. RUSSELL			
PARCEL NO.	WILLIAMS, ALTON & BENNIE			
E-4-1	2653 N. GANTENBEIN			
PARCEL NO.	WILLIAMS, T.C.			
A-3-18	203 N. FARGO			The state of the state of
PARCEL NO.	WILLIAMS, THEO	•		
RS-4-9	7 N. RUSSELL			
DADAEL NA				and the second
PARCEL NO. E-4-8	WOODS, E. JAMESETTA 323 N. RUSSELL			
E-4-0	JZJ N. RUSSELL			
PARCEL NO.	WOODS, WILLIAM H. JR.			
A-2-9	3117 N. VANCOUVER			
PARCEL NO.	WOODWARD, NEBBIE			
A-3-3	• 3227 N. GANTENBEIN			
DARCEL HO	UDIOUT UILLIAM S			
PARCEL NO. A-3-8	WRIGHT, WILLIAM R.			
A-2-0	30 N. KNOTT			AND N
PARCEL NO.	YARBOROUGH, MRS. BOBBIE			
A=4-4	252 N. IVY			
	V			
PARCEL NO. A-3-7	YOUNG, DAVE 248 N. COOK			

Kathryn Washington, a single 38 year old displacee and tenant, was relocated from the Emanuel Project at 2658 N. Kerby Street. to 8832 N. Syracuse - Shrunk Riverview Towers on January 20, 1972. She received all monitary benefits to which she was entitled to under the Uniform Relocation Act of 1970. Her first annual TACO payment of \$922.20 was made January 14, 1972. On Jauary 4, 1973 Mrs. Washington signed for her second TACO payment, she still occupied standard housing. Of course, she was then in Mt. Tabor Care Center, transferred from Emanuel Hospital where whe had been hospitalized since late December 1972. On January 8, 1973 the check for \$922.20 was delivered to the client at the Mt. Tabor Care Center - Warrant # 651 EH for the above amount was signed by the displacee. Due to what appeared to be an acute stage of her illness, Mrs. Washington was not able to cash her check. She re-entered Emanuel Hospital from Mt. Tabor Center where she expired January 22, 1973. The check was turned over to her family after her death with other personal belongings.

CASE CLOSED

(signed) alma Hardon

Tordon worker

Beyond Life's Gateway

E

HERE'S an open gate
At the end of the road

Through which each must go alone
And there in a light we cannot see
Our Father claims His own
Beyond the gate your loved one
Finds happiness and rest
And there is comfort
In the thought
That a loving God knows best.

In Memory of Kathryn Washington Born

January 31, 1934 in Eudora, Arkansas Passed Away

January 22, 1973 in Portland, Oregon Services At

Vann's Mortuary

Friday, January 26, 1973, 2:00 p.m. Reverend A. Lee Henderson, Officiating

**Recorded Selections** 

"I Believe"

"Bridge Over Troubled Waters"
Final Resting Place
Rose City Cemetery

Pallbearers

Paul Taylor Silas Davis

Elisha Jackson

William Brown Ernest Johnson Henry Clay

John Carter

### RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD

Project Name	Pa	rcel No. E	-3-8 A	dvisor US
Client's Name 🕧	ashington !	Satteryn	PI	none
Address 2648	N. Kerby	Ethn _	B	Age 28
☐ Male ☐ Fami	,			
☑ Female ☑ Indi	vidual 🛛 Sin	gle 🗖	Owner/Occupant	
Family Composi	tion		Economic Data	
Total Number in Family		Emplo	yer	\$
wife, husband		Addre	ss	
Other: Relation Age Rel	ation Age	Other	Source of Incom	ne \$ .
		Tot	1 CW al Monthly Incom	\$ 88°° ne \$ (88°°)
Eligible for Public Housin Eligible for Welfare Eligible for (Other)	g YES C	NO Other		Velfare X YES NO
Claimant was displaced fro tinent contract for Federa	1 assistance and/	or date of HUD	approval of but	dget for project:
Date of initial interview	12-10-71	Date of I	nfo pamphlet de	livery
Date Notice to Move given		Date Effe	ctive	Expires
CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF	OCCUPANCY			- '59
(a) for owner-occupa occupancy and o		itial date of	-	
Date of initiation of nego	tiations for purc	hase of proper	ty	-17-71
Date of Acquisition			4	- 23-7/
Date of letter of intent				
Date of move				1-12-72

### DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

Private Sales	Single Family	,	Age of Housing Unit	1910
Private Rental	Duplex		Size of Habitable Are	1912
Other	Multiple Fam	19	Furnished with claima	nt's furniture
Total Number of Ro	ooms 5	Rent Paid \$	50 Utiliti	es 20-
Number of Bedrooms	/	Monthly House	sing Payments \$	Taxes
Liens \$	(please	e explain)		
Acquisition Price	\$	Amenities		
	REPI	ACEMENT DWELLING	UNIT	
Address 8823	N. Syrace	LPA	Referred 4es	self Referred
	Single Family	Outs	side city 🗹 Outsi	de state
Private Rental	Duplex		of Housing Unit New	1971 or 12
Other	X Multiple Fam	ily X Size	of Habitable Area <u>Soc</u>	59. ft
		V No.	of Rooms 3 No. o	of Bedrooms 1
For Clai	mants Who Purcha	ed.	For Claimants Who	Rented
			Rent \$ 20°°	
Taxes \$			Utilities \$	
RHP or TACO (inclu		costs) \$		ance \$ 3.688.80
				Payment \$ 922.2
			Died 1-22-	
No. of Housing Ret	ferrals to:	Agency Refer	rals:	unemploy
Standa	rd Sales	MCW	X HAP	OTHER ( MERT )
Standar	rd Rent	Food Sta	HAP X Legal Aid X	Other (Service)
Benefits Received				
Date	Ck #	Туре	Amount \$	
			Amount \$Amount \$	

### RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD

CLIENT'S NAME WA	ASHINGTON, Kathryn	LOCATION ADVISOR	A Gordon		
ADDRESS 2648 N. H	Kerby PHONE 28	OJECT NAME Emanuel	ORE. R-20		
SEX_F_ ETHN_black	k VETERAN AGE		RCEL NO. E-3-8	<i>*</i>	
MARITAL STATUS	ngle TENURE tenan	it	DATE ON SITE: Jul	v 1959	
DISABILITY	INDIV_X_ FAMILY_		INITIATION OF NEGOTIATIONS: May		
ELIGIBLE FOR: PUB	LIC HOUSING FHA 235		DATE OF		
	T SUPPLEMENT X OTHER		ACQUISITIONm Apr	il 24, 1972	1
INITIAL INTERVIEW_	12/10/71	DA	TE INFO PAMPHLET DE	LIVERED 12	/10/71
NOTICE TO MOVE	DATES EFFECTI	VE	EXPIRATION DATE_		
NOTIFY IN CASE OF	EMERGENCY 01y Adams	4707	N. E. 16th	287-6083	
ECO	NOMIC DATA		FAMILY CO	MPOSITION	
Employer	\$		Name	Relation	Age
Address					
MCW_X		88.00			
Social Security					
Pension					
Other					
TOTAL MON	THLY INCOME \$_	88.00			
	DWELLING UNI	IT FROM WHIC	H RELOCATED		
Subsidized Sales	Single Family	S SS X	Age of Structure_1	910 No. Room	ns_5_
Subsidized Rental	Multiple Family		No. Bedrooms   F	urn.XUnf	urn
Public Housing	Duplex		Utilities \$ 20.00		
Private Rental	X Mobile Home		Monthly Payments (	Rent) \$ 50.0	00
Private Sales			Acquisition Price \$ PRICE S		
Size of Habitable	Area <u>1912 sq.ft.</u>		Taxes \$ Liens \$	Equity \$	
нои	SING REFERRALS		AGENCY REF	ERRALS	
Address	Bed	drooms	Name of Agenc	<b>y</b>	Date
8833 n Syrai	cuse lipt # 7131		Multnomah County		
	7		Food Stamp Progra		
			Housing Authority		
			Legal Aid		
			FISH		
			Health Dept.		

REALTOR: \_\_\_\_\_ ESCROW CO. OFFICER\_

JC

1/28/71

Information obtained from owner.

2/18/71

SURVEY: Will rent comparabe apartment.

12/10

Interviewed Kathryn Washington today. Gave her information brochure and obtained receipt. Miss Washington has been undergoing radiation treatment for a number of months now and will enter the hospital in another month for additional treatment. Thus, due to her illness, she is unable to work and has been unemployed for a number of months. She has no source of income, but plans to apply for unemployment insurance. Miss Washington expects to be moving sometime next week into a comparable one bedroom apartment. She will be moving into an apartment owned by Mrs. Johnson, her current landlady. I outlined the benefits due her. Miss Washington presently occupies a furnished three room apartment. The only furniture owned by her is a television, wooden bar, and various nick nacks. Thus on the basis of her occupany of three furnished rooms she is only eligible to receive \$45 moving benefit, plus a \$200 dislocation allowance. She has elected to receive a rental assistance benefit. The computation of said benefit is below:

Monthly gross rental for comparable unit \$97.75 25% of adjusted monthly income -0-\$97.75

\$97.75 \$4,692.00

Since the rental assistance payment exceeds \$4,000, it must be reduced to \$4,000 and made payable in four equal annual installments of \$1000 each.

During the interview with Miss Washington, I suggested that she apply for welfare, unemployment compensation, or Food Stamps. She did not seem too receptive to my suggestions. I am not certain how she meets her daily expenses since she claims to have no income. Possibly she had a large amount of money in the bank. On the basis of information obtained from her, I computed her rental assistance benefit using zero income. Thus as indicated above, she is entitled to receive the maximum amount due a claimant.

Called Mrs. Washington to inquire about her moving progress and offered assistance. Will call 12/15/71 and we will go and look at apartment after redecorating is finished.

Interviewed Kathryn Washington who still resides at 2648 N. Kerby in furnished, three room apartment being in ill health. Desires public housing in rent supplement. Client states that she is under the care of a doctor and is unemployed and will not be working for an indefinite time. Therefore, she is now receiving welfare benefits of \$88 per month as indicated by her caseworker Dianne Finley.

Called Kathryn Washington and made an appointment to take her out to the Housing Authorities, Thursday January 5, 1972.

Kathryn Washington was taken to Housing Authority for application for rent supplement housing. Miss Leach indicated that there were other papers necessary. However, it was explained that the client was a displaced person. A form to verify disability was left at Dr. Reynolds office to be filled in.

12/14/7

12/29/7

1/4/72

1/6/72

-0		

- 1-11-72 Call from Betty Eden, Housing Authority for apartment at Shrunk Riverview Towers at 8832 N. Syracuse Street.
- 1-12-72 Miss Kathryn Washington issued Relocation and Fixed payment in the amount of \$245.00 check no 28620 G. Contract lease signed with Mrs. Cook, manager of Shrunk Riverview Tower. A \$20.00 deposit for cleaning. \$12.00plus some few cents for rent from 1-12-72 for month of January.
- Mrs. Washington was paid her first Annual RHP for tenants check No 251 EH amount approved yearly payment \$922.20 payable to Kathryn Washington. Signed by client on receipt of check and date.
- 1-18-72 Mrs. Washington was taken to Broadway Furniture Store to purchase some furniture. A list of the following items were selected: couch, complete bedroom furniture, dining room table, and two chairs, and a coffee table.
- 1-20-72 Furniture picked up at Broadway Furniture Store by moving van, Dorsey Transfer, check no 251 EH signed and cashed for paid receipt on furniture.
- 1-21-72 Moved to Shrunk Riverview Terrace. Furniture in good condition. Key to apartment at 2648 N. Kerby turned in to our office.
- 3-17-72 Kathryn Washington, a disabled lady was placed in low rent housing and on welfare at that time in the amount of \$88 per month. Her case was closed due to some mistake. She was taken to Multi-Service Center and talked with the intake welfare worker and received medical certification from her doctor. Case will be reopened and medical help will be included in the next check.
- 3-20-72 Food stamp requisition was mailed to client Kathryn Washington. Continued assistance from Welfare will be started again.
- 4-24-72 Call from Mrs. Washington. She is concerned about not receiving her grant check from Welfare. Mrs. Washington is disabled and according to her doctors certification, it is indicated that she will be disabled for an indefinite period of time. The months of January and February 1972, she received a check for the month of March after having had a talk with intake worker stating the case was reopened and an additional amount will be given for medical help. Through much routine, we were able to get a lead on the file, which had been transferred to N. E. An appointment was set up with Mrs. Douglas at the S.W. Mills address.
- Mr. Thorton, Supervisor of N. E. Division of Mult. Co. Welfare called. As information is being followed up on the disability of Mrs. Kathryn Washington, who has been disabled and according to reports, will be disabled for a long duration or permanently and assistance should be on going. Due to some lack of medical information that had been reported by Mrs. Washington, and lack of contact, her case was closed which caused her a hardship. Miss Mary Douglas and Mr. Thornton have been very cooperative in trying to help the client to receive the January and February grant and ongoing or continuous aid.
  - Reimbursement per claim for RHP for Tenants for move from 2648 N. Kerby Parcel E-3-8 issued to Mrs. Washington 1-8-73 Warrant no. 651 EH. Approved second Annual payment in the amount of \$922.20. Check delivered to Ms. Washington in Mt. Tabor Care Center 7100 S. E. Division. Signed by client on receipt of check. Dated 1-9-73

1-25-78

Mrs. Cochran a cousin of Kathryn Washington, and a sister Dorothy Balsom, and a nephew, were in our office today seeking information about the uncashed RHP second Annual TACO payment for Kathryn Washington after her death of 1-22-73. Mrs. Cochran was advised to seek Legal advice as there were legal questions that should be cleared through an attorney.

Mrs. Washington had received her 2nd Annual TACO payment for the amount of \$922.20 which she had been physically unable to cash before her death.

AG

EMBNUEL - LAY IN FILE WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, HIEFIELD & NORVILLE, P. C. ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW BOISE CASCADE BUILDING DAVID R. WILLIAMS **TELEPHONE 222-9966** MALCOLM I. MONTAGUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 DONALD R. STARK PRESTON C. HIEFIELD, IR. OLIVER I. NORVILLE February 14, 1973 RECEIVED IAMES E. GRIFFIN LARRY C. HAMMACK RICHARD E. ALEXANDER FEB 15 1973 Ms. Judith D. Kobbervig PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMESSION Staff Attorney Legal Aid Service 517 N. E. Killingsworth Portland, Oregon 97211 Dear Ms. Kobbervig: In response to your letter of January 30, 1973, I am enclosing a PDC check for the amount of \$922.20 payable to Dorothy Balsom and Vann's Mortuary. This check will represent a reissuance of the claim for a rental housing payment for Kathryn Washington. Very truly yours, WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, HIEFIELD & NORVILLE, P. C. Donald R. Stark DRS:avh Encl. bcc - Ben Webb

1 STATE OF OREGON AFFIDAVIT SS 2 County of Multnomah) 3 I, Dorothy Balsom being first duly sworn, depose 4 and say: 5 I am the sister of Katheryn Washington, who died in 6 Portland, Oregon January 22, 1973. 7 At the time of her death her heirs were: 8 Charles Edward Scott, Son 1131 Vincent Avenue 9 North Minneapolis, Minnesota Birthdate: February 10, 1954, 10 Lessie Washington, Mother 11 1131 Vincent Avenue North Minneapolis, Minnesota, 12 Jessie Washington, Father 13 1131 Vincent Avenue North Minneapolis, Minnesota, 14 none of the heirs were able to attend the funeral here in Portland. 15 At the time of her death she had received a check 16 from the Portland Development Commission in the amount of \$922.20 17 which she had not had an opportunity to cash due to her illness. 18 Aside from some personal property, she had no other 19 assets and she left no Will. 20 The total cost of her burial came to \$1176.00, and was 21 handled by Vann's Mortuary at 5211 North Williams Avenue, Portland, 22 Oregon. 23 The amount of \$255.00 is to be paid to Vann's Funeral 24 Home by the Social Security Administration leaving a balance of 25 \$951.00. That if the Portland Development Commission agrees to 27 issue a new check in my name for the estate of Katheryn Washington, 28 I will pay this money over to Vann's funeral Director to pay off 29 the balance on the cost of the funeral. 30 To the best of my knowledge she had no other debts 31 32

Page 1-AFFIDAVIT

and as soon as the funeral cost can be paid this will clear the only remaining indebtedness. Dorothy Balsom SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 30th day of January, 1973. NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREG My Commission Expires: ## 25 26 

Page 2-AFFIDAVIT

February 8, 1973 Mr. Donald R. Stark Attorney at Law Bolse Cascade Building 1600 S. W. Fourth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97201 Dear Don: Re: Kathryn Washington (Deceased) As requested in your letter of February 2, 1973, we are enclosing our Warrant No. 674 EH in the amount of \$922.20, payable to Dorothy Balsom and Vann's Hortuary. Dur file will be documented to show that the warrant is being forwarded by you to the Legal Aid attorney who handled this matter for Mrs. Washington's sister, Dorothy Balson. Very truly yours, Senjamin C. Webb Chief, Relocation and Property Management Enclosure

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20

**Warrant Number** 

### PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

674

EH

DATE February 7

1973

PAY TO Borothy Balson and Venn's Mortuary

\$ 922.20

**DOLLARS** 

TO THE TREASURER OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission . 224-4800

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

Reimbursement per Claim for RMP for Tenents. Hove of Kethryn Washington from 2648 N. Kerby (Percel E-3-8).  Total approved \$3,688.80 2nd annual payment			 
Total approved \$3,688.80	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION	DATE
Total approved \$3,688.80 2nd annual payment	e of -8).	Reimbursement per Claim for RMP for Tenents. He Kathryn Washington from 2648 N. Kerby (Percel E-	
	\$922.20	Total approved \$3,688.80 2nd annual payment	
	18		

**Account Distribution** 

URBAN REDEVELOPME T	FUND-PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20	Warrant Number
PORTLA	PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 WARRANT 2/1/7	3/
PAYTO Kathryn W	Jashington 1907	19 73 10 DOLLARS
TO THE TREASURER OF PORTLAND, OF		
Portland Development Commiss  INVOICE OF CONTRACT NO	Y	POSITING CHECK
	Reimbursement per Claim for RHP for Tenants. Move from 2648 N. Kerby (Parcel E-3-8).  Total approved \$3,688.80  2nd annual payment  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3	\$922,20
Account Distribu	901 00651 1-8-73 Washington, Kathryn	922.20
(RHP)	- Doed	
		gus .

WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, HIEFIELD & NORVILLE, P. C. ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW BOISE CASCADE BUILDING DAVID R. WILLIAMS TELEPHONE 222-9966 MALCOLM I. MONTAGUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 DONALD R. STARK February 2, 1973 PRESTON C. HIEFIELD, IR. OLIVER I. NORVILLE IAMES E. GRIFFIN LARRY C HAMMACK RECEIVED RICHARD E. ALEXANDER Mr. Robert Douglas FEB 5 1973 Portland Development Commission 1700 S. W. 4th PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION Portland, Oregon 97201 Dear Doug: Enclosed is a rent supplement check payable to Kathryn Washington. It is dated January 8, 1973. Kathryn Washington died on January 22nd before cashing the check. I now have an affidavit from one of her heirs (her sister) and have advised her that we will void this check and will reissue a check payable to Dorothy Balsom and Vann's Mortuary. I felt we could do this without a probate since all of the proceeds are going to pay for her funeral expense. Please forward the check to me so that I may in turn forward it to the Legal Aid attorney who handled this matter for Dorothy Balsom. Very truly yours, WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, HIEFIELD & NORVILLE, P. C. Donald R. Stark DRS: avh Encl

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20

**Warrant Number** 

### PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 No

651

EH

DATE January 8 19 73

PAY TO

Kathryn Washington

\$922.20

**DOLLARS** 

TO THE TREASURER OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

**Portland Development Commission** 

224-4800

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICE OR CONTRACT NOS.	DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT
	Reimbursement per Claim for RHP for Tena 2648 N. Kerby (Parcel E-3-8).	nts. Move from	
	Total approved \$3,688.8 2nd annual payment	•	\$922.20
	Leaned by Kathania	whint	
		Reimbursement per Claim for RHP for Tena. 2648 N. Kerby (Percel E-3-8).  Total approved \$3,688.8 2nd annual payment	Reimbursement per Claim for RHP for Tenants. Move from 2648 N. Kerby (Percel E-3-8).  Total approved \$3,688.80

**Account Distribution** 

NO. TITLE

AMOUNT

## 0600 FG0 901

### RELOCATION PAYMENT

Projec	:: Emanuel Hospital Parcel: E-3-8
Payab l	to: Kathryn Washington Amount
For: _	RHP for Homeowners
:	or Purchase:\$  Fixed Moving Payment\$  Dislocation Allowance\$  Actual Moving Costs\$
	Storage Costs (if separate claim)\$  Business: Moving Expenses\$  Business: In Lieu Payment\$
:	Business: Storage Costs
	f Client Kathryn Washington Less - \$
	ting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No.
	Relocation Payment; Project Cost *()

### NOTICE OF RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT

TO: Uma Hordon (Relocation Advisor)	DATE	January 2, 1973
,	ef of Relocation & Pro	perty Management
Kathryn		
RE: Catherine Washington		8832 N. Syracuse
(Displacee)		(Address)
No. 2	\$ 922.20	1/14/73
No. 2 (annual payment)	(amount)	(date due)
		present dwelling unit. Return py of the original claim form and
Present Address: 8832	n. Syracuse	- apt # 713
Date Inspected: 14/73	Condition:	StandardSubstandard
If substandard: (1) Date r	reinspected and found s	tandard
	acee notified of inelig	
Comments: Atil rem	ams in Stano	lard housing
Shrint Liverry	in Jower, HA	17 housing.
		. 0
SIGNED: Kothryn Woshing (Displace) DATE: Jan 4-1973	SIGNE	D: Chra Hardon (Relocation Advisor)
DATE: fran 4-1973	DATE:	Jan. 4, 1973
TO: 1 alma Haya	Low DATE	
FROM Bob Dougla		
The above subject property have with P.L. 91-646 please make		
то: Ка	Shryn Washm	gton
FOR: 22	nd RUD-TAC	O yearly fayment on
AMOUNT #9		1911
	SIGNE	1. alma Dordon

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20

**Warrant Number** 

### PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 Nº

251

EH

DATE January 14

19.72

PAY TO Kathryn Washington

\$ 922.20

**DOLLARS** 

TO THE TREASURER OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission .

224-4800

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

DATE	INVOICE OR CONTRACT NOS.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
		Reimbursement per Claim for RHP for Tenents filed. From 2648 N. Kerby (E-3-8).	
		Total approved \$3,688.80 1st Annual Payment	\$922.20
	-		100

### **Account Distribution**

NO. TITLE

AMOUNT

E 1501

Relocation Payment (RHP)

\$922.20

Ree'd by Kathryn Washington Date 180/72 all

K

Sper

## CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGEN	CY: PROJECT NAME (if applicable)
Portland Development Commission	Emanuel Hospital Project
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue	PROJECT NUMBER: ORE R-20
Portland, Oregon 97201	TROSECT NORDER: ORE K-20
INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items a	nd sign certification in Blank 6. Con-
sult the displacing agency as to whether you n	meed a Claimant's Report of Self-Inspection
of Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit	with this claim. Omit Block 4 if you
have moved into a rental unit. Omit Block 3 i	f you have purchased and occupied a
dwelling unit. Complete only Blocks 1 and 5 i	f you are a homeowner temporarily dis-
placed because of code enforcement or voluntar	y rehabilitation.
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.	S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction	on of any department or agency of the United
States knowingly and willfully falsifies	or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu-
lent statements or representations, or makes of	
ing the same to contain any false, fictitious	
fined not more than \$10,000 or imprisoned not	
1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT	
WASHINGTON, Kathryn	Family _x Individual
2. DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED	PARCEL NO. E-3-8
a. Address:	d. Monthly rental: \$50.00
2648 N. Kerby, Portland, Oregon 97227	e. Date you moved out of this
b. Apartment or room number:	dwelling: January 12, 1972
c. Number of bedrooms:	Month-Day-Year
3. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (RENTAL)	
a. Address (include ZIP Code):	d. Monthly rental: \$ 20.00
8823 N. Syracuse, Portland, Oregon 97203  b. Apartment or room number:	dwelling: January 12, 1972
	Month-Day-Year
c. Number of bedrooms:	mont n- bay- rear
4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (PURCHASE)	
a. Address (include ZIP Code):	d. Incidental expenses (total from
	table on next page): \$
b. Number of bedrooms:	e. Date you purchased this
c. Downpayment: \$	dwelling:
5. INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEOWNE	
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHABILITATION	
a. Address of dwelling unit from which you	d. Monthly rental for temporary
moved:	unit: \$
b. Address of dwelling unit to which you	e. Will you require temporary
moved (include ZIP code):	housing for more than 3 months?
moved (Hichade 211 code).	Yes No
c. Date of move:	If "Yes", total number of
Mont h-Day-Year	months you will require tempor-
nont n- vay- rear	
	ary housing:months

6. I submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment under Section 204 of P.L. 91-646, and I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the information submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, and that I understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim.

	0
January II,	1972
Date	

X Kathrun Washington Signature of Claimant (s)

Complete the following table if you have incurred incidental expenses in connection with the <u>purchase</u> of your replacement dwelling:

	COSTS_I	NCURRED_BY_CLAIM	ANT	FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE
Item (a)	Charged to Claim- ant on Closing Statement (b)	Paid Directly by Claimant (c)	Amount Claimed (Col. (b) + (c) (d)	Amount Approved (e)
	\$	\$	\$	\$
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
			A Property of	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH				
TOTAL	\$	\$	\$ 1/	\$

<sup>1/</sup> Enter this amount in Block 4, Line d.

Listing of enclosed documents in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above: Documentation must be provided to support any claim for incurred costs.

## WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

NAME AND AL	DDRESS OF CLAIMANT:	COMPUTATION PREPA	RED BY:
Kathy	an Washington	a. Herdon	2
11,10	n to	1/18 172	
2640	11 Derly.	Date	
	ATION OF RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT FOR CLA	IMANT MOVED TO RENTA	L UNIT
			. 9775
	Monthly gross rental for comparable unit (cost based on:ScheduleComparativeOther		\$ 97.75
2.	Base monthly rental for claimant's former 25% of adjusted monthly income, whichever		\$ 20,90
Computa	ation		
3.	Line 1 minus Line 2, multiplied by 48		
	Line 1 \$ 97.75		
	Line 2 \$ 20.90	20.90	
	\$ 76.85	76.85	3688.80
	x48		\$
4.	Base amount (if amount on Line 3 is \$4,00 enter \$4,000. If amount on Line 3 is les \$4,000, enter amount on Line 3.)		3688.80
5.	Minus adjustments (Attach full explanation	on)	- \$
6.	Amount of rental assistance payment (Line 4 minus Line 5)		3685.60
7.	Annual Payment		\$ 922.20
	(Enter this amount in the space provided page one of Replacement Housing Payment and Certain Others)		922.201

NOTE: If the amount on Line 6 is less than \$500, a lump-sum payment is to be made. If the amount on Line 6 is more than \$500, divide the payment by 4. The resultant amount is the total of each of four annual payments to be made; enter on Line 7.

## DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS

NA	ME OF CLAIMANT Kathryn Washington		Pa	rcel No.
NA	ME OF LOCAL AGENCY Portland Devel	opment Commission		
1.	Did the claimant rent or own the	dwelling at the t	ime of acquisit	ion? _x Yes No
	Tenant's initial date of rental:	July, 1959		
	Date of Acquisition:			
	Owner-Occupant's initial date of	ownership:		
2.	Did the claimant rent or own the of negotiations?x_Yes		90 days prior	to the initiation
	Date of Rental or Purchase:	uly, 1959		
	Date of Initiation of Negotiation	ns: May 17, 19	71	
3.	Has the replacement housing been copy of dwelling inspection record attach the report obtained from the Date previously substandard dwelling	d or, if the claim ne claimant.) <u>×</u> ing was inspacted	Yes Nand found to be	de the locality, o standard:
-	Mc	onth-Day-Year	schrum	· Riverview Town
4.	CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY			
	This is to certify that, where red	rired, the proper	ty occupied by	the claimant has
	been inspected. I further certify			
	it to be in accord with the applic			
	issued by the Department of Housin	- 1 1		
	fore, this claim is hereby approve	a and payment in	the amount or a	3,000.00
	authorized.	11	V) (	0
		12	120	1/
	Date	9	Authorized Signa	ture
5.	RECORD OF PAYMENTS	Date of Payment	Check Number	Amount
	a. Claimant moved to rental unit (1) Lump-sum payment			
	(2) Annual payment			7
	lst Year	11.11/2	251 EH	
	2nd Year	1-8-73	151.10	\$ 922.20
		1-1-13	651 EH	\$ 922.20
	3rd Year			\$
				-
	<ul> <li>Claimant moved to unit he purchased</li> </ul>			\$
	c. Homeowner temporarily displaced			\$
	· · ·			

WORKSHEET FOR ALL TCO CLAIMS

NAM	ME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY	PROJECT NAME Conanuel
		PROJECT NO
1.	Full name of claimant:	Family X Individual
	Kathryn Washington	
2.	Dwelling unit from which you moved: a. Address 2648 1 Factor	c. Number of bedrooms/
	Dercland Olygon	d. Monthly rental \$ 5000
	b. Apartment or room number	e. Date displaced
3.	Dwelling unit to which you moved (RENT)	AL)
	a. Address 8832 n. Ayrasuse A	c. Number of bedrooms
		d. Monthly rental \$ 2000
	b. Apartment or room number	e. Date moved in 1/12/72
4.	Dwelling unit to which you moved (PURCH	HASE)
	a. Address	c. Downpayment \$
		d. Incidental expenses \$
	b. Number of bedrooms	e. Date of purchase
5.	For Code Enforcement or Voluntary Rehat	
	a. Address from which you moved 264	
	b. Address to which you moved 8832	D. Syracruse
	c. Date of move	
	d. Monthly rental for temporary unit:	
	e. Require temporary housing for more t	
	If yes, total number of months in to	emporary housingmonths
	Incidental expenses.	
	Item Charged to claimant	Paid by Claimant Claimed Approved
	\$	s s s
	List of documents submitted (attached)	in support of above:
De	termination	
1	Did claimant (rent) or own at time of acc	quisition? X Ves No
	Tenant's initial date of rental	
	Date of acquisition	
	Owner-occupant's initial date of own	nership
2.		to initiation of negotiations?_X_YesNo
	Date of rental or purchase	
	Date of initiation of negotiations_	
3.	is replacement housing standard? $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	
	If previously substandard, date found s	t andard
4.	Certification:	
	(Amount of this claim \$	_)





### MULTNOMAH COUNTY PUBLIC WELFARE COMMISSION

Post Office Box 349 Portland, Oregon 97207

Housing Authority of Portland 1605 N. E. 45th Portland, Oregon 97213

#### Gentlemen:

In accordance with the procedure adopted for adjusting rentals for persons receiving public assistance, this letter is to certify that the persons named below have been accepted for assistance by the Multnomah County Welfare Commission. This is not to be construed as a guarantee of the payment of rental for any period by the Multnomah County Public Welfare Commission. It is understood that this information is confidential and will be used only for the purpose for which it is provided.

2. Applicant for housing	CAYNERINE	CUASHINGTON
3. Name		
4. Address	2648 N	KERBY
5. Number of persons in		1
6. Total monthly assista	ance	8.00
7. Date assistance began	1	
8. Date assistance to te	erminate	
TNOMAH COUNTY PUBLIC WELFAR don Gilbertson, Administrat		
(Caseworker)	MC (Dept.)	
12.29-71 (Date)	(Берс.)	

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

28620 No

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

Kathryn Washington

DATE Jenuary 12

\$ 245.00

**DOLLARS** 

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON S.W. Fifth and College Branch Portland, Oregon

Portland Development Commission - 224-4800

NON-NEGOTIABLE

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

DATE	INVOICE OR CONTRACT NOS.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
		Reimbursement per Claim for Relocation Payment filed.  Nove from 2648 N. Kerby (Parcel E-3-8).  Dislocation Allowance \$200.00  Fixed Payment \$5.00	\$245.00

**Account Distribution** 

TITLE

E 1501

Relocation Payment (Fixed payment - Individual) AMOUNT

\$245.00

Lecensed by Kathryn Washington Date 1/12/112

## CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR FIXED PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY Portland Development Commission 1700 SW Fourth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97201  PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT.  Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdict United States knowingly and willfully falsis or fraudulent statements or representations document knowing the same to contain any falentry, shall be fined not more than \$10,000 or both."	tion of any department or agency of the fies or makes any false, fictitious , or makes or uses any false writing or lse, fictitious or fraudulent statment or
1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT WASHINGTON, Kathryn	Family _x_Individual
2. DATE(S) OF MOVE  January 12, 1972	
3. DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED  a. Address  2648 N. Kerby. Portland. Oregon 9722  b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number  c. Was it furnished with your own furnityesNo	and closets: 3
4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED  a. Address (include ZIP Code)  8832 N. Syracuse, Portland, Oregon 9  b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number  -	c. Were household goods moved to or from storage?  Yes x No If "Yes", complete table, "Statement of Claim for Storage Costs"
5. TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above) Dislocation Allowance \$200.00 Fixed Moving Payment 45.00 (Consult local agency)	Total \$ 245.00
examined by me and are true, correct and from the penalties and provisions of U.S cable law, falsification of any item in in forfeiture of the entire claim. I fu other claim for, or received, reimbursem for any item of loss or expense paid pur	ions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any d information submitted herewith have been complete, and that I understand that, apart I.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applithis claim or submitted herewith may result rether certify that I have not submitted any ent or compensation from any other source suant to this claim, and that any bills or eflect moving services actually performed
January 11, 1972 Date	X Kathryn Washington Signature of Claimant

(For Local Agency Use Only)

## DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT:		NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY:		
	Kathryn Washington 8832 N. Syracuse Portland, Oregon 97203	Portland Development Commission 1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97201		
	TRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent explanation of any difference between amount			
1.	Does claimant meet basic eligibility require If "No," explain:	ements?x Yes No		
2.	Complete if claim is for a fixed payment in located in household storage space:	cluding an amount for moving a	rticles	
	Date items inspected:Month-Day-Year			
3.	If claim is for a self-move, does approved accomplishing the move through services of			
	Yes	No		
	If "Yes," explain basis for approved amount			
4.	CERTIFICATION			
	I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and have found it to be in accord with the and the regulations issued by the Department pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is ized as follows:	applicable provisions of Feder	al law ment	
	ized as follows:			

(For Local Agency Use Only)

	lt em	Amount 1/	Authorized Signature	Date
۱.	Fixed Payment and Dislocation Allowance	\$		
1	1. Fixed payment \$ 45.00  2. Dislocation allowance \$ 200.00  3. Total \$ 245.00	245.00	BULL	1/12/
3.	Actual Moving and Related	\$	0	-
	Expenses			
	<ol> <li>Initial payment including, if applicable, storage and related costs in the amount of \$</li> </ol>			
	2. Supplementary payment(s) for storage costs:			
	<ol> <li>Final payment for moving expenses covering storage and related costs</li> </ol>			

### 5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE

Date	Check Number	Amount	Date	Check Number	Amount
		\$			\$

### Dwelling Unit Inventory

QUANT : TY	QUANTITY
Beds & Springs	Night Stand
Bedroom Chair	Occasional Chair
Breakfast Table	Overstuffed Chair
Breakfast Table Chairs	Overstuffed Rocker
Bridge Lamp & Shade	Range
Buffet	Refrigerator: Brand
Chest of Drawers	Rocker
Coffee Table	Rug & Pad: Size
Couch	Stool
Davenport	Table Lamp & Shade
Desk	Table, small
Dining Table	Vanity & Bench
Dining Chairs	Suitcases
Dresser	Trunks
End Table	Cartons, Boxes, Etc.
Floor Lamp & Shade	Clothes
Mirror	Bedding & Linens
Miscellaneous (List I Fortable Bot.	tems)
COMMENTS:	

### WORKSHEET FOR ALL MOVING CLAIMS

1.	Name Katheryn Washington Proje	ct Emanuel
2.	. // // //	1 No. E 3-8
3.	Dwelling unit from which you moved:  Address No. of Furnished Unfurnished Date you moved in	
4.	Dwelling unit to which you moved:  Address	No
FIX	Total claim \$ 4500    ED PAYMENT: \$200 + \$ = \$ 24500    UAL MOVING COSTS	
6.	Name of moving company (or person)	
7. 9.	Mover's telephone 8. Mover's address_ Method of payment	
<i>3</i> .	a. reimburse client (show paid bill)b. pay mover directly (show bill)c. let local agency contract with mover	
10.	Amount actual costs  a. Moving costs (attach receipt or voucher  b. Cost of insurance (attach invoice)  c. Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher	
STO	RAGE COSTS Name, address and ZIP code of storage company	
Α.	Type of claiminitialsupplementary	_final
В.	Storage period  1. Total period:months. Check one:Act  2. Date property moved to storage:  3. Date property moved from storage:	
c.		Approved
	1. Monthly rate 2. Total costs actually incurred 3. Amount previously received 4. Amount claimed (line 2 minus 3) \$	\$ \$ \$
D.	Description of Property Stored: please list on back	k of this sheet.
E.	Method of Paymentreimburse client (attach receipt or paid billpay storage company directly (attach bill)	

# HOUSING AUTHORITY OF PORELAND, OREGON

4400 N.E. BROADWAY . PORTLAND, OREGON 97213 . TELEPHONE 288-7111

### PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION OF DISABILITY

Name	Tenant of Housing Authority
Address	Applicant for Amusing
mental impairment, which condefinite duration, or in	bility which can be defined as inability to engage in any sub- by reason of a serious medically determinable physical or an be expected to be permanent or of a long continued and junable to earn a sufficient amount to maintain a normal of physical, mental or emotional disability.
It is understood that this	information will be kept strictly confidential.
	Sincerely,
	Gene W. Rossman, Executive Director  Ruth K. Drurey  Buth K. Drurey  Director Rental Division
	MEDICAL CERTIFICATION
In my opinion. Eatherine	
as defined above. She wi	Machington (does, ************************************
	Signed W. Republic, 10
	Walter C. Reynolds, 100
	(Professional Tiple)
	(Address)
Date Jan 6, 1972	
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
Fred M. Rosenbaum, Chairman	Mrs. Rosine M. Dublin, Placeborne
Spoke I. Hardf Skin	
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

## PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

MITE OFFICE

MMANUEL SCHOPITAL PROJECT

238 N. MONROK ST.

PORTLAND, OREGON 97227

PHONE 205-0169

Housing Authority of Portland 4400 N. E. Broadway Portland, Oregon 97213

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that Catherine Washington
of 2648 N. Kerby , Portland, Oragon 97227
who wishes to file an application with your office will be displaced as a result of the acquisition of the property, in which he (or she) resides, by the Portland Development Commission in the urban renewal project, ORE R-20.

Thank you for any help that you may render Catherine Washington in his (her) efforts to obtain suitable housing.

Very truly yours,

W. Stanley Jones

WSJ: SIC

Despersed 1/19/19 To Struck Remember

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT OF September 1, 1971 Miss Kathryn Mashington 2648 N. Kerby: Port land, Oregon Poor Miss Wathington As you may know, you are altusted it which it being carried out with assistanting and them development (MM) accupy will be ucquired tone time it work Commission as part of the apprent you are in accuracy on the data acquires the property in which you you not receipt of this texter, you as is tense. The attraction of the attraction of



## RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area)

Analyst Date of survey 2/18/71	Tabulator Date tabulated
Dwelling Unit No. 16 Structure No. 9 Census I Street Address 2649 N Kerbu	
A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This  1. Assistance may be needed, yes, no  2. Why no assistance may be needed  a Vacant  b Will be vacated on the following date  c Other reasons	Dwelling Unit:
B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need	Relocation Assistance:
Name  Family relation  Luashington, Katherine Head of household  2.  3.	
<b>4. 5.</b>	
6	
C. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Location 1. Jobholders in this household, employers and Names of jobholders  Names of employers	ions Of Employment:
Names of names of this	r sources received by persons in this household: Amount of income per month
household who have income from any source	In month before this survey month during 1970  \$
Total family or household income per month	\$ 400.00 Estimated
D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs  1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets  2. Transportation, number of autos owned  3. Will rent house, apartment, expect (Furniture is owned, yes, no, stove	s Expected To Be Sought:  s), use bus, walk to pay rent, including utilities, at \$ per mo. e and refrigerator owned, yes, no lown payment of \$, monthly payment of \$ ments on contract or mortgage monthly \$ ms_/_, kitchen, dining room,
PDC-HRS-3	cites 13.

PDC-HRS-3 1-15-71

## HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas

Analyst Surveyed Surveyed Dwelling Unit No. Structure No. 9 Ce Street Address Legal Description	Tabulator Date Date Date Apartment No
NAME OF OCCUPANT:  Catherine Washington  ALLE Shore  TELEPHONE: 282-0405  INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No  NAME & ADDRESS  David Name  TELEPHONE:  INTERVIEWED? ()	TELEPHONE:
I. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE  Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg.  One-family house Apt. in a house Apt. in apt. bldg. or plex Apt. in comm. bldg. Mobile home or trailer  This structure has 2 stories (do not count basement)  II. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT Owner occupied Renter occupied Vacant	C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a multiple-family structure or commercial bldg.  Market value Computed value for entire per sq. ft. for structure this dw. unit  Land \$4050 \$ Improvements 2960  Total 7010  3224 Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure Sq. ft. of commercial space and value of commercial space: Land \$, improvements \$, total \$  V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT
M. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT    9   2	Monthly Cash Utilities Total paid by renter  Rent \$50.00 \$  Electricity \$  Gas  Water  Heat (oil, or other)  Total \$50.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00
IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA  A. Dates or period of time  1971 Period market value data applicable  5/3/67 Date of last appraisal  1910 Date structure was originally built	Deposits required of renter  Advance rent \$, other \$  Rental information obtained from  Tenant, owner, manager, or  estimated from assessor's data .
B. Market value data for one-family dwelling  Market Computed value  value per sq. ft.  Land \$	VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE  THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTER Listed with broker, yes, no Advertised by owner, yes, no Cash asking price \$ Period house has been for sale, months  VII. REMARKS

PDC-HRS-1 Rev. 1/21/71 

280'		230
RESIDENTIAL	RELOCATION RECORD	
Gordon	GIN OF CASE Emanuel PA	
ELOCATION WORKER Methtosh ORI	GIN OF CASE Emanuel PA	RCEL_E-3-8
AME Kathryn Washington ADDRESS 264	48 N. Kerby AP	T NO
HONE 286-3864 INITIAL INTERVIEW 12/10	0/71 SEX F MINORITY	GROUP B
1_		
GE 28 U.S. CITIZEN X ALIEN VETERAN FAMILY COMPOSITION		
Name Relation Age	Employer: Name Unemployed	\$ 88,00
	Address 280-6045 MCW X Caseworker Siann Finel	
	Social Security	7
	Social Security Va. Fed. Mult. Co.	
	Pension: Name	
	Other: Name	
	TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME	
ent: \$50 Inc. Heat Water Gas G	Type Fuel Garbage	Co.
ent: \$50 Inc. Heat Water Gas G	arElec UnfurnFu	rn X No. Rms 3
LIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: (yes or no)		
Over 62 Disabled (Soc.Sec.def.) 21 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date delive	red Assets b	elow limits
otify in case of emergency:	Dy	
Name Oly Adams Address 47	707 N.E. 16th	Phone 287-6083
Name Oly Adams Address 47 nformation Statement given to Kathryn Wash	nington on 12/10/71 by Mo	Intosh
otice to move given to	on by	
lotice to move given to	on by	
lotice to move given to	on by	
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered Move (Phone)	d by self(or
ayments: Amount \$ Check No moved by moving company EMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date)	Date delivered Move (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD:	d by self(or
ayments: Amount \$Check No moved by moving company EMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date) Refused assistance	Date delivered Move  (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD:  Address unknown, tracing	d by self(or
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered Move  (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD:  Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan	d by self(or
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated	d by self <u>(or</u>
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered Move  (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD:  Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by	d by self <u>(or</u>
ayments: Amount \$Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA	d by self <u>(or</u>
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project:	d by self <u>(or</u>
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project:	d by self(or
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project:	d by self(or
ayments: Amount \$Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project:	d by self(or
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project:	d by self(or
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project:	d by self(or
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project:	d by self(or  ce  ddress  ddress
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project:	d by self(or  ce  ddress  ddress
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project:	d by self(or  ce  ddress  ddress
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project:	d by self(or  ce  ddress  ddress
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project: a  FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL A Date Worker	d by self(or
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project: a  FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL A Date Worker	d by self(or  ce  ddress  ddress  SSISTANCE:
ayments: Amount \$ Check No.  moved by moving company  EMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date)  Refused assistance  Relocated in:  Low-rent public housing Other perm. public housing Standard priv. rent. hsg. Sub-standard priv. rent hgs. with refusal of further aid Standard sales housing Sub-standard sales hgs. Out-of-town Address unknown, abondoned Evicted, no further assistance Other (explain)  ELOCATION REFERRALS:  Address	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project: a  FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL A Date Worker	d by self(or  ce  ddress  ddress  SSISTANGE:
ayments: Amount \$ Check No.  moved by moving company  EMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date)  Refused assistance  Relocated in:  Low-rent public housing Other perm. public housing Standard priv. rent. hsg. Sub-standard priv. rent hgs. with refusal of further aid Standard sales housing Sub-standard sales hgs. Out-of-town Address unknown, abondoned Evicted, no further assistance Other (explain)  ELOCATION REFERRALS:  Address	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project: a  FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL A Date Worker	d by self(or  ce  ddress  ddress  SSISTANCE:
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project: a  FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL A Date Worker	d by self(or  ce  ddress  ddress  SSISTANCE:
ayments: Amount \$ Check No	Date delivered (Phone)  REMAINING ON CASELOAD: Address unknown, tracing Evicted, further assistan contemplated Temporarily relocated by LPA within project: a outside project: a  FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL A Date Worker  Inspection Certified By	d by self(o  ce  ddress  ddress  SSISTANCE:

1/28/71

Information obtained from owner.

2/18/71

Survey: Will rent comparable apartment

12/10/71

Interviewed Kathryn Washington today. Gave her information brochure and obtained receipt. Miss Washington has been undergoing radiation treatment for a number of months now and will enter the hospital in another month for additional treatment. Thus, due to her illness she is unable to work and has been unemployed for a number of months. She has no source of income but has plans to apply for unemployment insurance. Miss Washington expects to be moving sometime next week into an comparable one bedroom apartment. She will be moving into apartments owned by Mrs. Johnson, her current landlady. I outlined the benefits due her. Miss Washington presently occupies a furnished 3 room apartment. The only furniture owner by her is a television, wooden bar and various nick nacks. Thus on the basis of her occupancy of 3 furnished rooms shellonly eligible to receive \$45 moving benefit, plus a \$200 dislocation allowance. She has elected to receive a rental assistance benefit. The computation of said benefit is below:

Monthly gross rental for comparable unit = \$97.75  
25% of adjusted monthly income = 
$$-0-$$
  
 $48 \times$   $97.75 = $4,692.00$ 

Since the rental assistance payment exceeds \$4,000, it must be reduced to \$4,000 and made payable in four equal annual installments of \$1,000.00 each.

During the interview with Miss Washington I suggested that she apply for Welfare, unemployment compensation, or Food Stamps. She did not seem to receptive to my suggestions. I'm not to certain how she meets her daily expenses since she claims to have no source of income. Possibly she had a large amount of money in the bank. On the basis of information obtained from her, I computed her rental assistance benefit using zero income. Thus, as indicated above she is entitled to receive the maximum amount due a claimant.

JC

### RECEIPT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of the Portland Development Commission's RELOCATION SERVICES FOR FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS.

Kathryn Washington

date